

## First National to Deliver Home Loans Through its Affiliate Guardian Mortgage Company

Guardian Mortgage Company will now provide all primary mortgage loans for First National throughout New Mexico and Colorado.

DALLAS, TX AND SANTA FE, NM, USA, September 30, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Guardian Mortgage Company</u> and <u>First National Bank of Santa Fe</u>, wholly-owned subsidiaries of Strategic Growth Bancorp Incorporated, announce a new partnership to deliver primary <u>home loans</u> throughout First National's New Mexico and Colorado footprint that is effective immediately.

Guardian Mortgage Company, a Dallas, Texas-based mortgage originator and servicer with more than 50 years in the business will now provide all primary home loans for First National Bank of Santa Fe ("First National"), which



operates in its markets as First National Denver, First National Rio Grande, and First National Santa Fe.

Through this partnership, Guardian Mortgage brings its resources and experience to the region while offering a personalized banking experience consistent with the high level of service First National has provided its communities since 1870.

Leadership at both companies look forward to the growth opportunities presented by this new relationship. "We're pleased to begin our partnership with Guardian Mortgage," said John C. Asbury, president and CEO of First National Bank of Santa Fe, "Guardian Mortgage's dedicated home loan process backed by a foundation of honesty, integrity and efficiency make it a strong partner as we expand on our heritage of providing financial solutions focused on our clients' success."

Marita DeVargas formerly of First National, is now a Guardian Mortgage Loan Originator located in First National Santa Fe's Main on the Plaza branch. Guardian is actively seeking to execute its strategic plan and grow its presence further by adding Loan Originators to more First National branches in the coming weeks and months.

"I am excited to join Guardian and offer my clients the benefits of its time-tested home loan process while continuing to provide customer service excellence and local expertise," DeVargas said.

About Guardian Mortgage Company, Inc.

Guardian Mortgage Company, Inc. is a 50-year old residential mortgage originator and servicer located in Dallas, Texas, currently with loan origination offices in Texas, New Mexico, Arizona and Michigan. It originates mortgages through retail, correspondent, and consumer direct channels and has a \$2.7 billion residential mortgage loan servicing portfolio.

Guardian Mortgage is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Strategic Growth Bancorp Incorporated. Strategic Growth also owns Capital Bank, First National Denver, First National Santa Fe, and First National Rio Grande. These SGB Community Banks operate in Texas, Colorado, and New Mexico.

To learn more about Guardian Mortgage Company or the home loan products it offers, visit <a href="https://www.GuardianMortgageOnline.com">www.GuardianMortgageOnline.com</a>.

## About First National

Chartered in 1870 as the first bank in the Southwest, First National Bank of Santa Fe has a rich heritage of community commitment and financial strength and stability. With \$1.6 billion in assets (as of June 30, 2015), First National is the largest locally chartered banking organization in the state of New Mexico operating as First National Rio Grande and First National Santa Fe. In Colorado, the Bank operates as First National Denver.

First National operates through 25 branch locations in Colorado and New Mexico. Its bank holding company Strategic Growth Bancorp Incorporated is headquartered in El Paso, Texas and is building a leading community bank enterprise in the Southwestern United States, which also includes Capital Bank, headquartered in El Paso, Texas.

To learn more about First National: www.FirstNationalSantaFe.com www.FirstNationalDenver.com www.FirstNationalRioGrande.com

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: <a href="http://bit.ly/1POdtDv">http://bit.ly/1POdtDv</a>

Gayle Haley Haley Brand Intelligence 214-363-1004 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.